
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027558-2022 

Contract

E21C Health Cashback Plan Tender

Education for the 21st Century

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-027558

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0358f7  

Published 30 September 2022, 3:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Education for the 21st Century

-

Bromley

BR75PS

Contact

Susan Allis

Email

sallis@e21c.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7511404114

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027558-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027558-2022
mailto:sallis@e21c.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI61 - Bromley

Companies House

07559170

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.e21c.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.e21c.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

E21C Health Cashback Plan Tender

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The following elements are a mandatory part of the Health Cashback Plan: 

Dental - such as check-ups, braces, dentures, crowns, bridges, white fillings, veneers, teeth
whitening and a practice's dental plan premiums 

Optical - eye tests, prescription glasses, sunglasses, laser eye surgery and contact lenses. 

Prescriptions - NHS prescriptions charges or the NHS cash equivalent for private
prescription treatments 

Physiotherapy - pain relieving and preventative treatments such as physiotherapy,
chiropractic, osteopathy, acupuncture and homoeopathy. 

Flu Jabs - Pharmacy or GP  

Health and Wellbeing - covering alternative therapies including allergy testing, cognitive
behavioural therapy, counselling fees, hypnotherapy and sports massage 

Online Health Assessment and Personal Coaching - instant access to online health
assessments and personal coaching tools including videos, factsheets and questionnaires 

GP Anytime including Private Prescriptions - GP consultation service via phone or webcam,
where a GP can also prescribe a private prescription to be delivered to a member's home or
workplace 



Page 4 to 7

24/7 Counselling and Support Helpline - 24-hour telephone advice, guidance and support
from trained counsellors, legal and medical professionals on a variety of lifestyle issues 

The following elements are an optional part of the tender which we would like to offer to
staff: 

Discount Platform - access to a range of discounted retail products and services, offers on
travel, cash back on purchases, gyms etc. 

Wellbeing online App - provision of a clinically proven app that prevents, detects, and treats
common mental health conditions, such as anxiety and depression. Confidential and
personal to each user, with all data encrypted and secure.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £44,820 / Highest offer: £62,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The following elements are a mandatory part of the Health Cashback Plan: 

Dental - such as check-ups, braces, dentures, crowns, bridges, white fillings, veneers, teeth
whitening and a practice's dental plan premiums 

Optical - eye tests, prescription glasses, sunglasses, laser eye surgery and contact lenses. 

Prescriptions - NHS prescriptions charges or the NHS cash equivalent for private



Page 5 to 7

prescription treatments 

Physiotherapy - pain relieving and preventative treatments such as physiotherapy,
chiropractic, osteopathy, acupuncture and homoeopathy. 

Flu Jabs - Pharmacy or GP  

Health and Wellbeing - covering alternative therapies including allergy testing, cognitive
behavioural therapy, counselling fees, hypnotherapy and sports massage 

Online Health Assessment and Personal Coaching - instant access to online health
assessments and personal coaching tools including videos, factsheets and questionnaires 

GP Anytime including Private Prescriptions - GP consultation service via phone or webcam,
where a GP can also prescribe a private prescription to be delivered to a member's home or
workplace 

24/7 Counselling and Support Helpline - 24-hour telephone advice, guidance and support
from trained counsellors, legal and medical professionals on a variety of lifestyle issues 

The following elements are an optional part of the tender which we would like to offer to
staff: 

Discount Platform - access to a range of discounted retail products and services, offers on
travel, cash back on purchases, gyms etc. 

Wellbeing online App - provision of a clinically proven app that prevents, detects, and treats
common mental health conditions, such as anxiety and depression. Confidential and
personal to each user, with all data encrypted and secure.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Meets Services / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-023781

Section V. Award of contract

Title

E21C Health Cashback Plan Tender

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medicash

/Notice/023781-2022


Page 7 to 7

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Companies House

258025

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £44,820

Total value of the contract/lot: £44,820

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T17:34:58+0100
	TCPDF




